Minute Order Form (rev. 2/88e)

UNOFFICIAL COPY

U 6 4 586485225

14107

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT, NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS, EASTERN DIVISION

Name of JUDGE MORAL		٧	Sitting Judge If Oth Than Assigned Judg					
Case Number 86 C		2707	Date	September	25, 1986			
Case Title		Home Savings of America, F. A.						
	J.	J. Archie Hargraves, et al.						
OTION:) indicate the party filir riefly the nature of the			endant, 3d-party		
FIS	HER AND	FISHER, AT	TORNEYS AT LAW,	P.C.				
	ent to Dec							
		nt of Fireclo All Defenda						
		0	<i>20</i>		······································			
					Al			
OCKET	ENTRY:	(The	balance of this form is	reserved for nota	tions by court	statt.)		
(1)	Judgmer	nt la entered as follow	* 7	(2) X (Ot	her docket entry:]			
TM 70	TENDENDA VIA	75055 FF-F FF	a dudament a this	Cauch anhana	4 Assessment of	1006 in haustin		
			e judgment of this	/.				
vacate	d. Enter	Consent Judgm	ent of Foreclosure	and Sale pur	suant to 110	IRS 12-127.		
				7 0	والمتاريخ والمراجع المراجع المارات			
·····					Ζ ,	- A		
(9)			'MOTION" box above)		5	BAN BU		
(4)		ipport of motion due				Done		
(5)	He	aring		• •	at du	41		
(7)	Status her	ling on held	continued to set			al		
(8)	Pretrial co			set for roset				
(9)	Trial		e-pet for		 #1			
10)	Be			and continued to				
,,,	This case	is dismissed	without with pre	judice and without cos	by agr	eement pursuant		
• •	F#	CP 4(j) (failure to ser	ve) General Rule 21	(went of prosecution)	FRCP 41(a	(I) FRCP 41(a)		
12) X	(For furth	er detail see	arder on the reverse of	X order attached t	d the original minus	e order form.)		
^	No notices regui	red.		100.0				
-	Notices mailed b		Laundo Formitaid	1 'S'N / M	or no	Document		
Notified counsel by telephone.			1000	, 3114	date t	yped [
	Docketing to ma	•	00 44 54 67 173	ORM ISEP 2	envel	· ~ \		
	Mail CIV-31 for		40 :11 A 25 923	4891 J.SEL 51	dock			
711	LON	<i>courtroom</i> deputy's initials	EIFED - ED3	1	date i			
NA	m	initi d ia	Date/time received in		C mailir	g dpty.		
عيد ماسانسيات			central Clerk's Office		<u>Ini</u>	tisis		

Case No. 86 C

UNOFFICIAL ÇOPY.

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS EASTERN DIVISION

Home Savings of America, F.A.)
as successor in interest to)
Hyde Park Federal Savings & Loan)
Assn. of Chicago)
Plaintiff,)

VS.

J. Archia Hargraves, Inez B.)
Hargraves, The Narragansett Condo)
Assn. & United States of America)

Defendants.

ORDER

This matter coming on to be heard on Plaintiff's motion and for its motion to enter an order vacating the Judgment entered on August 7, 1986. The Court being fully advised that the Plaintiff has received from the Defendant a consent to Judgment.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Judgment of this Court entered August 7, 1986 is hereby vacated

ENTER:

DATE: 9/25/80

21.1

Jan B. Wan

8645572

X

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS EASTERN DIVISION

Home Savings of America, F.A. as successor in interest to Hyde Park Federal Savings & Loan Assn. of Chicago Plaintiff,

Case No.

3/0/ 86 C 2786 Judge Moran

J. Archie Hargraves, Inez B. Hargraves ; The Narragansett Condo, Assn. & United ; States of America

Defendants.

ODLIKE IS 1986

CONSENT JUDGMENT OF FORECLOSURE AND SALE
PURSUANT TO 110 IRS 12-127

This cause having been duly heard by this Court upon the record herein, the Court FINDS:

- 1. That it has jurisdiction of the parties hereto and the subject matter hereof.
- 2. That all the material allegations contained in said Complaints are true and proven.
- 3. The date when the last of the cwners of the equity of redemption were served with summons of by publication was 4/23/86
- 4. That by virtue of the mortgage and the evidence of the indebtedness secured thereby, there is due from the mortgagors to the Plaintiff and the Plaintiff has a valid lein upon the hereinafter described property, as follows:

Unpaid principal	\$50,715.01
Accrued interest on unpaid principal	5,252.64
Advances by Plaintiff	411.18
	663.00
Costs of Suit	550.00
Dlaintiff's Attorneu's Fees	227,00

TOTAL DECREE INDEBTEDNESS

\$57,601.83

5. The rights and interest of all the other parties to his cause to the property hereinafter described, are inferior and subordinate to the lien of the Plaintiff.

6. The mortgage described in the complaint hereby foreclosed appears of record in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois as Document No. 25264700 and the subject property is legally described as follows:

SEE ATTACHED RIDER

- 7. That the sum of \$ 550.00 is the usual and customary fee for such services as were performed by attorney for Plaintiff, and that the other charges and expenses herein are reasonable, usual and customary.
- 8. The:Court further finds that neither mortgagor nor his successor in interest, it any, in such mortgaged property, has made any payment to the Plaintiff as provided by Illinois Revised Statutes, Chapter 95, Section 57, prior to the date of this Judgment as therein provided.
- 9. The Court further finds that the mortgagor, J. Archie Hargraves & Inez B. Hargraves , has expressly consented to the entry of a Decree pursuant to the provisions of Illinois Revised Statutes, Chapter 110, Paragraph 12-127.
- 10. The Court further finds that all defendants named herein have been properly served with notice of Plaintiff's motion for the entry of this judgment by consent of the mortgagor J. Archie Hargraves & Inez B. Hargraves , and have been advised that they may within three (3) months from the entry of this judgment redeem the mortgaged property by paying to the judgment creditor, his executors or assigns, the sum or money therein found due for the mortgage debt, with interest thereon at the legal rate and costs.
- ll. That the Court further finds that Narragansett Condominium Association has an interest in the procepty by reason (a) that defendant has appeared herein and has filed an answer and affirmative defenses to plaintiff's claims of priority; (b) That as a result of discussions between counsel for plaintiff and Narragansett Condominium Association, an accord has been reached regarding the claims and rights of t Condominium Association, and they are as follows: 1. That the plaintiff agrees to make any and all payments to the Condo. Assn. of the common expenses when due on the first of each month which represent the proportionate share of said premises to the whole monthly common expense, which become due and payable subsequent to the date plaintiff either takes possission of the Unit, accepts—2-conveyance of any interest in the Unit Cwnership or upon the appointment of a reveiver; and 2. That the Condo. Assn. rights of first refusal on sale are not affected by this action.
- (c) That the amount of the line currently on file against said unit by the condo. assn. on April 8, 1986, is as reflected on its face to be \$1,470.54, which lien is subservient and subordinate to the lien of the plaintiff.

UNOFFICIAL CC

Unit #2-B as delineated on survey of the following described parcel of real estate: (hereinafter referred to as parcel):

The West 30 feet of the East 200 feet of the South 125 feet of Blok 2 in Chicago Beach Addition, a subdivision of Lot A in Beach Hotel Company's Consolidation of certain tracts in Fractional Section 11, and Fractional Section 12, Township 38 North, Range 1. East of the Third Principal Meridian, which survey is attached as Exhibit A to Declaration made by Chicago Title & Trust Company, as Trustee under Trust no. 49515 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Cook County, Illinois as Document #20032198, and as amended by Document #20360068 and #20664806 together with an undivided 1.512 percent interest in said parcel (excepting from said parcel all the proeprty and space comprising all the units thereof as defined and set forth in said Declaration and survey) in Cook County, Illinois. County Clerk's Office c/k/a: 1640 E. 50th St. Unit (-1), Chgo, IL 60615 Tax ID# 20-12-103-010-1022

12. That the Court further finds that the United States of America has an interest in the property by reason of Federal Tax Lien filed by the District Director of Internal Revenue at Chicago, Illinois, on December 15, 1983 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois, as Document #26899372 against J. Archie Hargraves & Inez B. Hargraves whose address is shown to be 1640 E. 50th Street U-it 2-B, Chicago, IL 60615 in the amount of \$107,964.90, which lien subservient and subordinate to the lien of the plaintiff.

Property of County Clerk's Office

86455729

UNOFFICIAL COPY

8 6 4 5 5 / 2

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED BY THIS COURT!

- 1. THAT this decree does hereby satisfy the mortgage indebtedness by vesting absolute title to the mortgaged property in the mortgagee, free and clear of all claims, liens and interest of the mortgagor and of all persons claiming by, through or under the mortgagor, and free and clear of all rights to redeem.
- 2. THAT unless any Defendant, his heirs, executors or assigns or any person interested in the premises through or under the Defendant does within three (3) months from the date of the entry of this decree redeem the mortgage property by paying to the decree creditor, his executors or assigns, the sum of money herein found due for the mortgage debt with interest thereor, at the legal rate and costs;

THEN in default of which all rights and equity in redemption in and to the mortgaged property is barred and foreclosed; and

- 3. THAT leave be and the same is hereby given to the Plaintiff to withdraw the original exhibits in evidence and to substitute photocopies thereof.
- 4. THAT the Court hereby retains jurisdiction of the subject matter of this cause and of all the parties hereto for the purpose of enforcing this decree.
- 5. THAT there is no just reason for delay in enforcement of or appeal from the terms of the decree.

DATED:

9/25/86

FISHER AND FISHER Attorney for Plaintiff 30 N. LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60602 312/372-4784 ENTER:

B. Mora

455725

DEPT-01 RECORDING
THILL TRAN 0102 10/03/86 14:24:00
GOOK COUNTY RECORDER
\$17.00

-3-

8645572-

1